Surface Mount Plastic PIN Diodes
Rev. V5
MADP-010630-13920T
MADP-010631-13920T
MADP-010633-13920T
1 1
M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macomtech.com for additional data sheets and product information.

Package Style 1392
Cathode
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
MADP-010630-13920T tape and reel
MADP-010631-13920T tape and reel
MADP-010633-13920T tape and reel
* Restrictions on Hazardous Substances, European Union Directive 2011/65/EU.
Electrical Specifications @ TAMBIENT = 25°C
1. The reverse current will not exceed 10 µA at the reverse voltage rating.
2. Total capacitance is measured at 1 MHz at the indicated voltage.
3. Series resistance is measured at 100 MHz.
4. Nominal minority carrier lifetime is measured at IF = 10 mA, IR = 6 mA, 90% recovery.
5. Incident power measured at IF = 50 mA, F = 1GHz
6. Device located on an infinite heatsink
Part Number
Maximum5
Incident
Power
(W)
Reverse
Voltage1
(V)
Maximum
Total
Capacitance2
(pF)
Nominal Characteristics
Maximum
RS
3
(Ohms)
Carrier
Lifetime4
(µs)
I-Region
Thickness
(µm)
Thermal6
Resistance
θ
MADP-010630 25 100 0.35 @ 20 V 1.5 @ 10 mA 0.2 10 82°C/W
MADP-010631 40 100 1.00 @ 20 V 0.5 @ 10 mA 0.2 10 32°C/W
MADP-010633 100 500 0.4 @ 50 V 0.6 @ 100 mA 1.0 50 25°C/W
Surface Mount Plastic PIN Diodes
Rev. V5
MADP-010630-13920T
MADP-010631-13920T